

## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1568

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 11

- 1       On page 2 of the printed bill, delete line 12 and insert:  
2       “(b) Is eligible for classification under 8 U.S.C. 1101(a)(27)(J); and”.
- 3       On page 4, delete lines 40 through 44 and insert:  
4       “(B) If the petition seeks appointment of a guardian for a vulnerable youth, supports a finding  
5 that the proposed protected person is a vulnerable youth.”.
- 6       On page 8, delete lines 33 and 34 and insert:  
7       “(a) May allow the respondent or protected person, proposed guardian or guardian and any  
8 other witness to appear by telephone, video or other remote technology;”.
- 9       On page 9, delete line 38 and insert “by a declaration setting forth the facts. The motion and  
10 supporting dec-”.
- 11       On page 12, delete lines 20 through 26 and insert:  
12       “(b) A guardian may be appointed for an adult person if there is clear and convincing evidence  
13 that the person is a vulnerable youth. A guardianship for a vulnerable youth must be designed to  
14 encourage the development of maximum self-reliance and independence of the vulnerable youth and  
15 may be ordered only to the extent that the vulnerable youth consents and that is necessitated by  
16 the circumstances justifying the appointment of a guardian for the vulnerable youth.”.
- 17       In line 38, after “youth” insert a semicolon and delete the rest of the line and delete lines 39  
18 and 40.
- 19       On page 13, line 38, after “possess” insert “and control”.
- 20
-